

Court No. - 76

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 144 of 2025

Appellant :- Manoj

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Pramod Kumar Pandey, Sanjeev Kumar Khare

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Ram Yash Chauhan

Hon'ble Vinod Diwakar, J.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, put up on 22.07.2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 3.4.2025

A. Tripathi

Justice Vinod Diwakar