



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 144 of 2025

Manoj

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Pramod Kumar Pandey, Sanjeev Kumar
Khare

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Ram Yash Chauhan

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

None for the appellant.

In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned to 6th April, 2026, as fresh.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

February 20, 2026

Raj